

17 May 2023

██████████
████████████████████

REF: OIA-12602

Dear ██████████

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 28 April 2023 to Wellington City Council requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

I would like to request the following information from WCC under the Official Information Act:

- 1. A spreadsheet detailed list of all the pedestrian accidents in Wellington City over the past 5 years*
- 2. In yesterdays DomPost April 27 2023 there was mention of the Speed Management Plan returning a Benefit/Cost Ratio of 7.70. Can I please have a copy of the business case or Council report showing in detail how this B/C of 7.70 was calculated?*

On 3 May 2023, the first part of your request was transferred to Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency as the information sought this more closely aligns with our function.

Please refer to the attached document which contains data about crashes in Wellington City. The data in the spreadsheet should be read in conjunction with the caveats on the first page of the spreadsheet.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Kerry Greig, Manager, Data Services, by email to kerry.greig@nzta.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Galina Mitchelhill', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Galina Mitchelhill
Senior Manager, Research and Analytics